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  Tenth Session, Commencing at 7.30 pm  

   AUSTRALIAN  BANKNOTES 

   PRIVATE  BANK  ISSUES 

   3107 
  Van Diemen's Land,   Hobart Town, handwritten 'three 
months after date' pay to order Mr R. Burns, Hunter Street, 
£26.6.11, dated 16 July 1835; another, Hobart Town, 
'promise to pay to Sarrah Mitchell' £20.0.0, 12 Dec 1854, 
fi rst payable at the Derwent Bank, both endorsed on back.   
Fine; very fi ne.  (2)  

 $230 

    

 3108* 
  The Provincial and Suburban Bank Limited,   one pound 
Melbourne Nov 1st 1877 No 06146 (MVR type 1c) imprint 
Sands & McDougall Engravers Melbourne, overprinted 
Dividend 2/- paid.   Stain in centre right, otherwise fi ne.   

 $2,300 

   3109 
  The Bank of Van Diemen's Land Limited,   unissued cheque, 
Hobart, 18.., 'for Hobart Savings Bank', with original 
counterfoil.   Extremely fi ne and rare.    

 $130 

   3110 
  The City Bank of Sydney,   187-., bank logo/vignette at left, 
unissued cheque.   Good very fi ne and scarce.   

 $90 

 The bank was incorporated in NSW on 9th Febuary 1863. It opened for 
business on 1st Febuary 1864. 

   3111 
  The City Bank of Sydney,   187-., Sydney Branch, bank logo/
vignette at left unissued cheque; The Commercial Bank of 
Australia Ltd, Melbourne Branch 19...; The English Scottish 
& Australian Bank Limited, Moss Vale Branch 19.. unissued.   
Very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $70 

   3112 
  Pre-federation 'stage or theatre money',   includes Bank of 
New South Wales, fi ve pounds, Geelong, 1850's (2), fi fty 
pounds, Sydney, 1862 (3); The Bank of Australasia, one 
pound, Adelaide, 1847, ten pounds, Adelaide, 1857 (3); 
The Bank of Australasia, Adelaide (1847); Union Bank, one 
pound, 1850's?; The Union Bank of Australia Limited, ten 
pounds, Perth, 1905 (12), also includes Great Britain, Bank 
of England, twenty pounds, 1935 (2), fi fty pounds, 1935 (2), 
one hundred pounds, 1935 (2), an interesting group.   Fine 
- extremely fi ne.  (18)  

 $60 

   COMMONWEALTH  ISSUES - PRE  DECIMAL 

   3113 
  Ten shillings,   Collins/Allen (1913) N 005073 N(R.2b).   Very 
good.   

 $700 

 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

    

 3114* 
  Ten shillings,   Cerutty/Collins (1918) M 119313 S (R.3b).   
With folds and creases, fi ne.    

 $2,500 

    

 3115* 
  Ten shillings,   Cerutty/Collins (1918) M 869521 Q (R.3b).   
With folds and creases, fi ne.   

 $2,000 

   3116 
  Ten shillings,   Cerutty/Collins (1918) N 680626 G (R.3b).   
Very good.   

 $600 

 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 
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 3117* 
  Ten shillings,   Miller/Collins (1923) A/16 666921 (R.4).   
Good very fi ne and rare in this condition.    

 $6,500 

   3118 
  Ten shillings,   Miller/Collins (1923) A/1 058615 (R.4).   Two 
pinholes, very good.   

 $350 
 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

    

 3119* 
  Ten shillings,   Kell/Collins (1926) A/28 336185 (R.5).   
Flattened and cleaned, otherwise very good.    

 $1,400 

    

 3120* 
  Ten shillings,   Riddle/Heathershaw (1928) B/24 808260 
(R.7).   Right corner folds, fl attened, otherwise extremely 
fi ne.   

 $4,000 

    

 3121* 
  Ten shillings,   Riddle/Heathershaw (1928) A/92 959194 
(R.7).   Repaired one cm tear in right margin, cleaned and 
fl attened, otherwise nearly extremely fi ne.    

 $3,000 

    

 3122* 
  Ten shillings,   Riddle/Heathershaw (1928) B/7 675738 (R.7).   
Full bodied note, bright original colours, extremely fi ne.   

 $1,500 

 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

    

 3123* 
  Ten shillings,   Riddle/Heathershaw (1928) B/36 158725 
(R.7).   Two mm tear top left, fl attened and possibly trimmed 
good fi ne.   

 $1,250 

   3124 
  Ten shillings,   Riddle/Heathershaw (1928) A/85 324381 
(R.7).   Flattened of folds, two three mm tears right border, 
ink marks on front, good.   

 $100 

 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

   3125 
  Ten shillings,   Riddle/Heathershaw (1928) B/5 819893 (R.7).   
Frail with pin hole size perforations at top left, otherwise 
good.   

 $70 

   3126 
  Ten shillings,   Riddle/Heathershaw (1928) A/86 124918 (R.7); 
Riddle/Sheehan (1934) C/34 666662 (R.10); Coombs/Wilson 
(1952) B/43 164728 (R.15).   The fi rst note with creases, tears 
and one small piece of corner missing and another corner 
repaired, good; second note cleaned and fl attened, very good; 
last note with creases and folds good fi ne.  (3)  

 $100 

   3127 
  Ten shillings,   Riddle/Heathershaw (1928)(prefi x A/99) to 
Coombs/Wilson (1961)(R.7, 13(3), 14, 15 (2), 17 (2)).   Fair 
- very fi ne (9).    

 $150 

   3128 
  Ten shillings,   Riddle/Sheehan (1933) B/37 202397 (R.8a), 
thick signature.   With rust spots, otherwise fi ne.   

 $3,000 
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 3129* 
  Ten shillings,   Riddle/Sheehan (1933) B/41 005811 (R.8b) 
thin signature.   Fine.    

 $700 

    

 3130* 
  Ten shillings,   Riddle/Sheehan (1933) C/2 592126 (R.9).   
Flattened of three vertical folds, good body and colour, 
extremely fi ne and very rare in this condition.    

 $9,500 

    

 3131* 
  Ten shillings,   Riddle/Sheehan (1933) C/3 468391 (R.9).   
Cleaned and fl attened, with faint left margin tear repair, limp 
body to paper otherwise, good colour, very fi ne and rare.    

 $3,000 

    

 3132* 
  Ten shillings,   Riddle/Sheehan (1933) C/0 411056 (R.9).   
Cleaned, fl attened, otherwise fi ne and rare.    

 $2,000 

   3133 
  Ten shillings,   Riddle/Sheehan (1933) C/7 594250 (R.9).   
Good fi ne.   

 $750 

 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

   3134 
  Ten shillings,   Riddle/Sheehan (1933) C/13 562674 (R.9).   
Very good.   

 $150 

 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

    

 3135* 
  Ten shillings,   Riddle/Sheehan (1934) C/60 248829 (R.10).   
Flattened of centre fold and horizontal fold, possibly right 
edge trimmed, otherwise extremely fi ne and rare in this 
condition.    

 $8,000 

    

 3136* 
  Ten shillings,   Riddle/Sheehan (1934) C/21 273181 (R.10).   
Pinholes, fl attened good fi ne.    

 $950 

   3137 
  Ten shillings,   Riddle/Sheehan (1934) C/56 139581 (R.10).   
Fine.   

 $400 

 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

   3138 
  Ten shillings,   Riddle/Sheehan (1934) C/57 430602 (R.10).   
Thin signature, very good.   

 $150 

 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 
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 3139* 
  Ten shillings,   Riddle/Sheehan (1936) D/36 840463 (R.11).   
Flattened of vertical folds, otherwise very fi ne.   

 $500 

   3140 
  Ten shillings,   Riddle/Sheehan (1936) D/16 055485, D/74 
570885 (R.11); Sheehan/McFarlane (1939) E/9 786294 
(R.12); Armitage/McFarlane (1942) F/69 872829 (R.13); 
Coombs/Watt (1949) A/35 631155 (R.14); Coombs/Wilson 
(1954) AD/65 163261 (R.16), (1961) AH/22 122616 (R.17).   
Second note with bank stamp on front, good - good very 
fi ne.  (7)  

 $200 

 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

    

 3141* 
  Ten shillings,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1939) E/80 054782 
(R.12).   Uncirculated.   

 $1,250 

    

 3142* 
  Ten shillings,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1939) E/22 494419 
(R.12).   Centre fold, crisp fl at paper, ink mark on back, 
extremely fi ne.   

 $220 

    

 3143* 
  Ten shillings,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1939) F/9 753387 (R.12).   
Extremely fi ne.   

 $200 

   3144 
  Ten shillings,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1939) F/12 643628 
(R.12).   Nearly very fi ne.   

 $120 

   3145 
  Ten shillings,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1939) E/49 940852 
(R.12).   Good fi ne.   

 $70 

   3146 
  Ten shillings,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1939) F/7 892463 (R.12).   
Nearly fi ne.   

 $70 

   3147 
  Ten shillings,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1939) to Coombs/
Wilson (1961) (R.12, 13, 16, 17).   Good very fi ne - nearly 
uncirculated.  (4)  

 $200 

   3148 
  Ten shillings,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1939) E/99 056594 
(R.12); Armitage/McFarlane (1942) (R.13) (2, one a short 
snorter); Coombs/Wilson (1961) AH/01; AH/52 (R.17) (2).   
Very good - nearly uncirculated.  (5)  

 $220 

    

 3149* 
  Ten shillings,   Armitage/McFarlane (1942) G/66 171857/8 
(R.13) consecutive pair.   Flat and virtually uncirculated.  (2)   

 $800 
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 3150* 
  Ten shillings,   Armitage/McFarlane (1942) G/3 938050/1 
(R.13) consecutive pair.   Flat, virtually uncirculated.  (2)  

 $650 

   3151 
  Ten shillings,   Armitage/McFarlane (1942) F/53 705657 
(R.13).   Flattened, crisp, nearly uncirculated.    

 $250 

   3152 
  Ten shillings,   Armitage/McFarlane (1942) G/78 407250 
(R.13).   Flattened, nearly uncirculated.    

 $180 

   3153 
  Ten shillings,   Armitage/McFarlane (1942) to Coombs/Wilson 
(1961)(R.  13 - 17 (2)) Very fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  (6)   

 $200 

    

 3154* 
  Ten shillings,   Coombs/Wilson (1952) B/46 4422870/1 
(R.15) consecutive pair.   Flattened, cleaned, otherwise nearly 
extremely fi ne.  (2)   

 $600 

    

 3155* 
  Ten shillings,   Coombs/Wilson (1952) A/96 008852 (R.15).   
Good extremely fi ne.    

 $250 

   3156 
  Ten shillings,   Coombs/Wilson (1952) B/1 031101 (R.15).   
Flattened of folds, good very fi ne.    

 $100 

   3157 
  Ten shillings,   Coombs/Wilson (1952) B/48 875893/4 (R.15) 
consecutive pair of notes.   Both notes with a centre fold and 
a pinhole in top right border, otherwise good extremely 
fi ne.  (2)  

 $150 

 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

   3158 
  Ten shillings,   Coombs/Wilson (1952) B/12 202912 (R.15); 
(1954) AD/09, 33, 71; AE/89 (R.16); (1961) AF/63, AG/24 
(3), AH/35 (R.17).   Fair - extremely fi ne.  (10)  

 $100 

    

 3159* 
  Ten shillings,   Coombs/Wilson (1954) AE/04 499999/500000 
(R.16) consecutive pair including half million note.   Flattened, 
nearly uncirculated and eye-catching.  (2)   

 $2,000 

   3160 
  Ten shillings,   Coombs/Wilson (1954) AC/69 489771/2 
(R.16) consecutive pair.   Uncirculated.  (2)   

 $500 
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 3161* 
  Ten shillings,   Coombs/Wilson (1954) AE/24 299748/9 
(R.16) consecutive pair.   Flat, nearly uncirculated.  (2)   

 $350 

   3162 
  Ten shillings,   Coombs/Wilson (1954) AE/61 998506/7 
(R.16) consecutive pair.   Light centre fold, otherwise nearly 
uncirculated.  (2)  

 $100 

    

 3163* 
  Ten shillings,   Coombs/Wilson (1954) AF/19 529422 (R.16) 
last serial prefi x.   Very fi ne and rare.   

 $200 

   3164 
  Ten shillings,   Coombs/Wilson (1954) AC/50 (R.16); (1961) 
AF/59 and AH/07 (R.17).   Virtually uncirculated.  (3)  

 $300 

   3165 
  Ten shillings,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) AG/96 205987/8 
(R.17) consecutive pair.   Flat, uncirculated.  (2)  

 $300 

   3166 
  Ten shillings,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) AH/41 975998/9 
(R.17) consecutive pair.   Flat, nearly uncirculated.  (2)  

 $300 

    

 3167* 
  Ten shillings,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) AG/64 395569/71 
(R.17) consecutive trio.   Flat, virtually uncirculated.  (3)   

 $650 

   3168 
  Ten shillings,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) AH/22 122613/4 
(R.17) consecutive pair.   Uncirculated.  (2)  

 $250 
 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

   3169 
  Ten shillings,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) AH/64 006881/2 
(R.17) consecutive pair.   Flattened of centre folds, otherwise 
extremely fi ne.  (2)   

 $400 

   3170 
  Ten shillings,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) AH/31 887447/9 
(R.17) consecutive trio.   Flattened of centre folds, good 
extremely fi ne.  (3)   

 $100 

   3171 
  Ten shillings to ten pounds,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1939) 
(R.12, 29, 45, 58).   Very good - good very fi ne.  (4)  

 $300 

   3172 
  Ten shillings to ten pounds,   Armitage/MacFarlane (1942) 
(R.13, 30a, 46(3), 59 (2)).   Very good - good fi ne.  (7)  

 $350 

   3173 
  Ten shillings,   Armitage/McFarlane (1942) to one pound, 
Armitage/McFarlane (1942) (R.13, 14, 15, 30b) also coins, 
1854 groat, toy imitation of 2 sovereign 1887, Turkey 
forty paras (KM.702) AH1277 yr.4 (1864), Byzantine follis 
of Heraclius (A.D.610-641) yr 627 Constantinople Mint 
(S.808).   Fair - fi ne.  (8)  

 $50 

   3174 
  Ten shillings,   Armitage/McFarlane (1942) (R.13); twenty 
dollars Coombs/Wilson (1966) and Phillips/Randall (1968) 
(R.401, 402).   Very fi ne.  (3)  

 $100 
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   3175 
  Ten shillings,   Armitage/McFarlane (1942) F/25 171573 
(R.13), Coombs/Wilson (1952) B/37 732098 (R.15), 
Coombs/Wilson (1961) AH/35 930111 (R.17); one pound, 
Coombs/Wilson (1961) HG/39 477444, HJ/21 077738 
(R.34a, 34b).   The second note fi ne with original body, the 
rest poor - very good.  (5)   

 $60 

   3176 
  Ten shillings to ten pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1952) (R.15, 
32, 48, 61).   Very good - good very fi ne.  (4)  

 $180 

   3177 
  Ten shillings,   Coombs/Wilson (1954) AE/27 886970 (R.16) 
and (1961) AF/96 773465 (R.17); also one dollar (R.78) and 
two dollars (R.89).   The third with light folds, otherwise fl at 
uncirculated.  (4)  

 $100 

   3178 
  Ten shillings to ten pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1953/4) 
Commonwealth Bank, ten shillings, AF/13 844795, one 
pound, HD/65 372060, fi ve pounds, TB/26 299325, ten 
pounds, WA/26 136682 (R.16, 33, 49, 62).   Folds and creases, 
fi ne - good very fi ne.  (4)  

 $190 

   3179 
  Ten shillings and one pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) AH/59 
(R.17), HK/43 076884/5 (R.34b) consecutive pair.   Nearly 
uncirculated.  (3)   

 $150 

   3180 
  Ten shillings,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) AH/26 (R.17); one 
pound, Coombs/Wilson (1961) HG/11, HH/96, HK/14 
(R.34b)(3); two dollars, Phillips/Randall (1968) FVV (R.83); 
ten dollars, Fraser/Cole (1991) MNZ consecutive pair 
(R.313a).   Very fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  (7)  

 $120 

   3181 
  Ten shillings to ten pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1960-1) (R.17, 
34b, 50, 63).   Very good - fi ne.  (4)  

 $100 

   3182 
  Ten shillings to ten pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1960/61) 
Reserve Bank, ten shillings, AF/41 109728, one pound, 
HK/51 843739, fi ve pounds, TB/42 458586, ten pounds, 
WA/58 151597 (R.17, 34b, 50, 63).   Nearly very fi ne - good 
very fi ne.  (4)  

 $250 

   3183 
  Ten shillings and one pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) 
AH/00670916 (R.11), HK/63 393122 (R.34b).   The fi rst 
with water stain on top of back, otherwise both notes crisp 
good extremely fi ne.  (2)   

 $50 

   3184 
  Ten shillings,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) AG/16 948587, AH/04 
834110, AH/54 791653 (R.17) (3); one pound, Coombs/
Wilson (1961) HJ/75 964649, HK/27 916712 (R.34b); 
concert ticket stubs for 1961, The Shirley Bassey Show, 11 
Feb, Louis Armstrong and Jazz All Stars, 27 March, Frank 
Sinatra, 1 Dec.   Creases and folds with some foxing on HK/27, 
notes still crisp, very fi ne, tickets extremely fi ne.  (8)   

 $100 

    

 3185* 
  One pound,   Collins/Allen (1913) Q 016052 (R.18b) fi rst 
prefi x.   Very good and rare.   

 $1,500 

    

 3186* 
  One pound,   Collins/Allen (1913) T 362379 (R.18c).   Good 
very fi ne and very rare in this condition, one of the fi nest 
known of this variety.   

 $35,000 

    

 3187* 
  One pound,   Collins/Allen (1913) 415164 H (R.18d).   Nearly 
very fi ne and rare in this condition.   

 $4,000 

   3188 
  One pound,   Collins/Allen (1913) 158081 L (R.18d).   Number 
'26' handwritten in ink on front of note, otherwise nearly 
fi ne.   

 $500 
 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 
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 3189 
  One pound,   Collins/Allen (1913) A 319043 L (R.18e).   A 
full note, nearly fi ne.   

 $1,500 

    

 3190* 
  One pound,   Cerutty/Collins (1918) B 079740 R (R.21).   Three 
vertical folds, fl attened, otherwise very fi ne or better.   

 $3,000 

    

 3191* 
  One pound,   Cerutty/Collins (1918) C 116252 F (R.21).   
Good very fi ne.   

 $2,500 

    

 3192* 
  One pound,   Cerutty/Collins (1918) B 991387 P (R.21).   
Flattened of quarter folds, otherwise nearly very fi ne.    

 $1,250 

   3193 
  One pound,   Cerutty/Collins (1918) D 082009 Q (R.21).   
Fine.   

 $1,000 

   3194 
  One pound,   Cerutty/Collins (1918) A 049653 T (R.21).   
Very good.   

 $600 
 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

    

 3195* 
  One pound,   Miller/Collins (1923) H/24 974106, 0 in left 
serial number out of alignment (R.23b).   A few minor spots 
of foxing, nearly uncirculated and rare in this condition.    

 $8,500 

    

 3196* 
  One pound,   Miller/Collins (1923) H/37 631843 (R.23b).   
Flattened but still with body to the paper, one cm tear bottom 
left margin, otherwise good fi ne.   

 $600 

   3197 
  One pound,   Miller/Collins (1923) H/31 199080 (R.23b).   
Flattened of folds, trimmed, nearly fi ne.   

 $250 
 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

    

 3198* 
  One pound,   Kell/Collins (1926) H/70 363227 (R.24).   
Probably has been fl attened otherwise extremely fi ne or 
better and rare in this condition.   

 $5,000 
 Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 64 (lot 3471). 
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   3199 
  One pound,   Kell/Collins (1926) H/59 487849 (R.24).   Very 
good.   

 $150 
 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

    

 3200* 
  One pound,   Kell/Heathershaw (1926) J/1 471234 (R.25).   
Flattened, good fi ne.    

 $1,800 

   3201 
  One pound,   Kell/Heathershaw (1926) J/0 847775 (R.25).   
Top left corner missing, fl attened of folds, fi ne.    

 $170 
 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

   3202 
  One pound,   Riddle/Heathershaw (1927) K/27 302860 
(R.26).   Bright colour, full bodied note, very fi ne.   

 $650 
 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

    

 3203* 
  One pound,   Riddle/Heathershaw (1927) J/90 339257 (R.26).   
Nearly very fi ne.   

 $400 

    

 3204* 
  One pound,   Riddle/Heathershaw (1927) K/66 548065 
(R.26).   Crisp original note, good extremely fi ne.   

 $950 

   3205 
  One pound,   Riddle/Heathershaw (1927) K/64 236881 
(R.26).   Original body, extensive creasing, otherwise nearly 
very fi ne.   

 $150 

   3206 
  One pound,   Riddle/Heathershaw (1927) K/58 990614 
(R.26).   Two mm nick tear on bottom right, otherwise good 
fi ne.   

 $100 

    

 3207* 
  One pound,   Riddle/Sheehan (1932) K/82 817617 (R.27a) 
thick signature.   Toned and fl attened, otherwise very fi ne.    

 $1,100 

   3208 
  One pound,   Riddle/Sheehan (1932) K/85 719349 (R.27a) 
thin signature.   Good fi ne.   

 $350 

 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

    

 3209* 
  One pound,   Riddle/Sheehan (1933) M/28 671747 (R.28).   
Flat, virtually uncirculated and rare in this condition.   

 $2,000 

 Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 71 (lot 3081).  
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 3210* 
  One pound,   Riddle/Sheehan (1933) L/31 454620/1 (R.28) 
consecutive pair.   Original crisp notes, the fi rst with oil stain 
top left corner margin only, otherwise uncirculated and rare 
thus.  (2)  

 $2,000 

    

 3211* 
  One pound,   Riddle/Sheehan (1933) N/50 825204 (R.28).   
Flat, extremely fi ne.   

 $500 

   3212 
  One pound,   Riddle/Sheehan (1933) M/57 473455/6 (R.28) 
consecutive pair of notes.   Crisp original body, good very 
fi ne.  (2)  

 $750 
 Ex Bramwwell C Jellett Collection. 

    

 3213* 
  One pound,   Riddle/Sheehan (1933) N/44 558657 (R.28).   
Crisp, nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $650 

    

 3214* 
  One pound,   Riddle/Sheehan (1933) N/66 684538 (R.28).   
Flattened of centre fold, otherwise very fi ne.   

 $400 

    

 3215* 
  One pound,   Riddle/Sheehan (1933) N/37 231936 (R.28).   
Flattened of centre fold, otherwise crisp, nearly extremely 
fi ne.   

 $650 

   3216 
  One pound,   Riddle/Sheehan (1933) M/39 218168 (R.28).   
Good fi ne.   

 $250 

   3217 
  One pound,   Riddle/Sheehan (1933) L/77 999417 (R.28).   
Good fi ne.    

 $300 

   3218 
  One pound,   Riddle/Sheehan (1933) M/88 187193 (R.28).   
Good fi ne.    

 $150 

   3219 
  One pound,   Riddle/Sheehan (1933) M/4 555392 (R.28); 
Armitage/McFarlane (1942) H/26 220247 (R.30b).   Second 
with two cm tear in right edge, otherwise both good fi ne.  
(2)  

 $100 

   3220 
  One pound,   Riddle/Sheehan (1933) N/68 792924 (R.28); 
Coombs/Wilson (1961) HK/00 884027 (R.34b).   Creasing 
and folds, nearly fi ne; centre fold and creases, good very 
fi ne.  (2)  

 $100 

   3221 
  One pound,   Riddle/Sheehan (1933) M/83 986112 (R.28); 
Sheehan/McFarlane (1938) 0/75 084766 (R.29); Armitage/
McFarlane (1942) H/26 183132 (R.30a).   Very good; edge 
tears, very fi ne; nearly extremely fi ne.  (3)   

 $150 
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   3222 
  One pound,   Riddle/Sheehan (1933) N/11 912183 (R.28); 
Armitage/McFarlane (1942) J/13 625817 (R.30a); Coombs/
Watt (1949) 1/77 954653 (R.  31).  Nearly fi ne - good fi ne. 
(3)  

 $100 

   3223 
  One pound,   Riddle/Sheehan (1933) to Coombs/Wilson 
(1961) (R.28-30a, 31-34b).   Very good - good fi ne.  (7)   

 $150 

   3224 
  One pound,   Riddle/Sheehan (1933) to Coombs/Wilson 
(1961)(R.28, 30a (3), 34b).   Fair - very fi ne.  (5)   

 $100 

    

 3225* 
  One pound,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1938) P/71 781723/5 
(R.29) three consecutive notes.   Uncirculated and rare.  (3)  

 $7,500 

    

 3226* 
  One pound,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1938) N/76 794010/1 
consecutive pair (R.29).   Uncirculated.  (2)   

 $2,000 

    

 3227* 
  One pound,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1938) N/76 825981/2 
(R.29) consecutive pair.   Flat, good extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $1,000 

   3228 
  One pound,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1938) O/39 045157 
(R.29).   Folds and creases, crisp good very fi ne.    

 $100 

   3229 
  One pound,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1938) P/53 630580 (R.29), 
Armitage/McFarlane (1942) dark green, H/59 016974 
(R.30a), Armitage/McFarlane (1942) light green, J/73 
531770 (R.30b).   All fl attened of folds, fi rst with 2mm tear 
at front right edge, the second with some foxing on back, 
very fi ne - good very fi ne.  (3)  

 $150 

   3230 
  One pound,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1938) to Coombs/Wilson 
(1961) (R.29, 30b, 31 (2), 34a (3)).   Fair - good very fi ne.  
(7)  

 $70 

   3231 
  One pound,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1938) O/34 354629 
(R.29); Armitage/McFarlane (1942) J/9 069292 (R.30a); 
Coombs/Watt (1948) W/25 811511, W/76 043461 (R.31); 
Coombs/Wilson (1952) X/4 589343 (R.32), (1953) HA/56 
100352 (R.33), (1961) HH/66 728639 (R.34a), HJ/96 
464798 (R.34b).   Good - very fi ne.  (8)  

 $120 

 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 
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 3232* 
  One pound,   Armitage/McFarlane (1942) H/60 801126/7 
(R.30a) consecutive pair.   Virtually uncirculated.  (2)   

 $1,200 

    

 3233* 
  One pound,   Armitage/McFarlane (1942) H/84 802637/44 
(R.30a) a run of eight consecutive notes.   Last two or three 
with traces of stain or tone spot, otherwise fl attened nearly 
uncirculated.  (8)  

 $3,500 

    

lot 3234

 3234* 
  One pound,   Armitage/McFarlane (1942) K/43 876776/7 
(R.30b) consecutive pair.   Flattened, nearly uncirculated.  
(2)  

 $1,000 

   3235 
  One pound,   Armitage/McFarlane (1942) P/99 445710/1 
(R.30a) consecutive pair; J/61 620827/8 (R.30b) consecutive 
pair.   Some creasing, otherwise crisp extremely fi ne or better.  
(4)  

 $600 

   3236 
  One pound,   Armitage/McFarlane (1942) H/88 413899 
(R.30b).   Crisp, folds and creases, otherwise nearly extremely 
fi ne.    

 $70 

   3237 
  One pound,   Armitage/McFarlane (1942) to Coombs/Wilson 
(1961)(R.30b, 33 (2), 34b pair).   Very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  
(5)  

 $150 

    

 3238* 
  One pound,   Coombs/Watt (1949) W/25 710212/3 (R.31) 
consecutive pair.   Uncirculated.  (2)   

 $1,200 

    

 3239* 
  One pound,   Coombs/Watt (1949) W/44 772153/4 (R.31) 
consecutive pair.   Uncirculated.  (2)   

 $600 
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 3240* 
  One pound,   Coombs/Watt (1949) I/60 515326/8 (R.31) 
consecutive trio.   Virtually uncirculated.  (3)   

 $1,350 

    

 3241* 
  One pound,   Coombs/Watt (1949) W/26 102784 (R.31).   
Crisp, original, fl attened of centre fold, otherwise good 
extremely fi ne.   

 $200 

   3242 
  One pound,   Coombs/Watt (1949) W/42 393828 (R.31).   
Flattened of folds, crisp, one pin head size spot of foxing on 
back, extremely fi ne.   

 $100 

   3243 
  One pound,   Coombs/Watt (1949) I/25 788082, W/18 
677582 (R.31).   Creases and folds, crisp original body, good 
very fi ne.  (2)   

 $150 

   3244 
  One pound,   Coombs/Watt (1949) 1/24 735586 (R.31); 
Coombs/Wilson (1952) X/2 383804 (R.32).   Extremely fi ne; 
virtually uncirculated.  (2)   

 $400 

   3245 
  One pound,   Coombs/Watt (1949) I/84 317482; W/58 
592993 (R.31) Coombs/Wilson (1952) W/99 110407 (R.32).   
Crisp good extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $200 

    

 3246* 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1952) W/97 561065 (R.32).   
Virtually uncirculated.    

 $350 

    

 3247* 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1952) W/83 983753 (R.32).   
Faint stain at right centre edge, otherwise uncirculated.    

 $250 

    

 3248* 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1952) X/19 845142/4 (R.32) 
consecutive trio.   Extremely fi ne.  (3)   

 $1,000 
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part 

 3249* 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1952) W/85 653174/5; X/48 
931693/5 (R.32) consecutive pair and trio.   Extremely fi ne; 
nearly uncirculated.  (5)  

 $600 

   3250 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1952) X/4 276206 (R.32).   
Good very fi ne.    

 $70 

   3251 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1953) HA/341 430308/9 
(R.33) consecutive pair.   Flat, nearly uncirculated.  (2)  

 $270 

   3252 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1953) HB/65 957777/9 (R.33) 
trio of consecutive notes.   Flat, nearly uncirculated.  (3)  

 $400 

   3253 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1953) HD/84 089313/6 (R.33) 
four consecutive notes.   Three centre folds on each, crisp 
originals, extremely fi ne - good extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $250 

   3254 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1953) HE/21 500347/8 (R.33) 
consecutive pair.   Water stain on back corners, otherwise 
nearly uncirculated.  (2)   

 $150 

   3255 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1953) HA/68 413615 (R.33).   
Light off centre fold, pin head size spot on front left edge, 
otherwise crisp nearly uncirculated.    

 $90 

   3256 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1953) HA/12, HB/47, HC/39, 
HD/69, HE/67, HF/41 set of six prefi xes (R.33).   Flattened, 
nearly uncirculated.  (6)  

 $900 

   

  3257* 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1953) HA/45 258808/12 and 
HA/45 258815/7 (R.33) runs of fi ve and three consecutive 
notes.   The last folded, otherwise generally crisp originals, 
extremely fi ne or better.  (8)   

 $400 

    

 3258* 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1953) HA/00 080513 (R.33) 
fi rst serial prefi x.   Flattened of folds and creases, good body, 
nearly fi ne.   

 $400 

   3259 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1953) HA/19 109085, 89/91, 
141638; HA/39 460961; HA/45 295956, 372002/3; HC/29 
906871; HD/71 038430; HD/95 020716; HE/22, HE/24, 
HE/32, HE/42 002450, 015648, HE/76 (R.33) thirteen 
singles, a pair and a trio.   Very good - good extremely fi ne.  
(18)  

 $150 

   3260 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1953) HD/60 542220/1 (R.33) 
consecutive pair; (1961) HK/61 074901/78 (R.34b) seven 
consecutive notes.   Centre folds, good extremely fi ne; nearly 
uncirculated.  (9)  

 $350 
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 3261* 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) HF/71 1000000 (R.34a) 
one million number note.   Nearly uncirculated and very rare, 
especially in this condition.   

 $25,000 

    

 3262* 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) HH/04 111111 (R.34a) 
solid number note.   Flattened, otherwise very fi ne and rare.   

 $300 

   3263 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) HH/66 810331/2 
(R.34a) consecutive pair.   Top edges trimmed, otherwise 
nearly uncirculated.  (2)   

 $300 

    

 3264* 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) HH/04 624845/50 
(R.34a) a run of six consecutive notes.   Uncirculated.  (6)  

 $1,200 

    

 3265* 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) HK/03 752766/9 
(R.34b) a run of four consecutive notes.   Uncirculated.  (4)   

 $1,000 

   3266 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) HK/44 533843/4 
(R.34b) consecutive pair.   Virtually uncirculated.  (2)  

 $200 

   3267 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) HK/45 767184/5 
(R.34b) consecutive pair.   Flat, virtually uncirculated.  (2)   

 $150 

   3268 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) HK/44 325407/8 
consecutive pair (R.34b).   Light centre fold, crisp, fresh, 
virtually uncirculated.  (2)   

 $200 

   3269 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) HI/45 and HK/12 
(R.34b).   Virtually uncirculated.  (2)   

 $250 

    

 3270* 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) HK/07 999999 solid 
number note (R.34b).   Flattened, pin holes, a few marks, 
otherwise very fi ne and rare.    

 $300 
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   3271 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) HK/22 088175/7 three 
consecutive notes (R.34b).   Crisp original body, centre folds, 
last note with some dirty sections, all notes with dirty spot at 
centre of back right edge, otherwise good very fi ne.  (3)   

 $100 

   3272 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) HK/00 022933/40; 
HK/17 290153, 165, 369284/6 (R.34b) broken runs from 
second prefi x, run of eight from the print.   Nearly uncirculated 
- uncirculated.  (13)   

 $600 

   3273 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) HI/82 217234/5, HJ/15 
683421/5; HJ/37 300066/75; HJ/58 648871/5; HJ/71 
270131/5, 191/200 (R.34b) six runs of consecutive notes.   
Good extremely fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  (37)   

 $1,400 

    

 3274* 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) HK/36 156428/45, 
51/62, 65/6, 69/75, 79/83 (R.34b) forty four remaining 
notes in broken runs from an original pack of one hundred 
consecutive notes with Reserve Bank wrapper.   Corner fl icks, 
otherwise uncirculated.  (44)   

 $2,000 

   3275 
  One pound,   Armitage/McFarlane (1942) P/92 478367 
(R.30a); Coombs/Wilson (1961) HI/00 152025 (R.34a); fi ve 
pounds, Coombs/Wilson (1960) TD/00 973080 (R.50); one 
dollar Knight/Wheeler (1978) DBP 937548 (R.76b).   Nearly 
uncirculated.  (4)  

 $200 

    

 3276* 
  Five pounds,   Cerutty/Collins (1918) 980361 V (R.37a).   
Good very fi ne and very rare, one of the fi nest known.   

 $65,000 

    

 3277* 
  Five pounds,   Cerutty/Collins (1918) U 022963 A (R.37b) 
first serial prefix and suffix.   Very fine and rare in this 
condition.   

 $6,000 

    

 3278* 
  Five pounds,   Cerutty/Collins (1918) U 608321 D (R.37b).   
Flattened, thin paper, frayed at top of centre fold and one 
pinhole, otherwise fi ne.   

 $4,500 

   3279 
  Five pounds,   Riddle/Heathershaw (1927) Q/24 315786 
(R.42).   Pinholes, small tears in border, trimmed, very 
good.   

 $450 

 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

    

 3280* 
  Five pounds,   Riddle/Sheehan (1933) R/1 069585 (R.44b) 
white face.   Cleaned and fl attened, otherwise extremely fi ne 
and rare in this condition.   

 $3,000 
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   3281 
  Five pounds,   Riddle/Sheehan (1933) R/19 013628 (R.44b).   
Five mm tear repaired in top border, with an additional two 
mm tear, very good.   

 $300 
 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

   3282 
  Five pounds,   Riddle/Sheehan (1933) R/18 863092 (R.44b).   
Very good.   

 $150 

    

 3283* 
  Five pounds,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1939) R/24 878176 
(R.45).   Vertical folds and creases, original body, good fi ne.    

 $400 

   3284 
  Five pounds,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1939) R/31 623395 
(R.45).   Creases and folds, black smudge at front bottom 
centre edge, otherwise very fi ne.    

 $300 

   3285 
  Five pounds,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1939) R/33 205850 
(R.45).   Very good.   

 $150 

   3286 
  Five pounds,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1939) to Coombs/Wilson 
(1960)(R.45, 46, 47, 50).   Very good - good very fi ne.  (4)   

 $120 

   3287 
  Five pounds,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1939) R/30 966190 
(R.45); Coombs/Watt (1949) S/24 515337 (R.47); Coombs/
Wilson (1952) S/37 418496 (R.48), (1954) TB/12 325216 
(R.49), (1960) TC/11 386886, TC/85 850065 (R.50).   Good 
- good fi ne.  (6)  

 $150 
 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

    

 3288* 
  Five pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1941) R/41 4366664/5 
(R.46) consecutive pair.   Flat, nearly uncirculated.  (2)  

 $3,500 

    

 3289* 
  Five pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1941) R/60 760208/9 
(R.46) consecutive pair.   Centre fold bends, tiny tone spot 
on centre edge of fi rst, otherwise crisp originals, nearly 
uncirculated.  (2)  

 $3,500 

    

 3290* 
  Five pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1941) R/60 760203/4 
(R.46) consecutive pair.   Centre bends, otherwise crisp 
originals, nearly uncirculated.  (2)  

 $3,500 

    

 3291* 
  Five pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1941) R/60 760205/7 
(R.46) consecutive trio.   Minor tone spots left edges, centre 
bends, otherwise crisp originals, nearly uncirculated.  (3)  

 $2,500 
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 3292* 
  Five pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1941) R/60 760201/2 
(R.46) consecutive pair.   Centre bends, moisture tone spots 
on the front, otherwise crisp originals, nearly uncirculated.  
(2)  

 $1,500 

   3293 
  Five pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1941) R/44 257818 
(R.46).   Stain on left top border, fl attened of fold, nearly 
extremely fi ne.   

 $450 

   3294 
  Five pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1941) R/78 134887 
(R.46).   Light centre fold, bright colour, nearly extremely 
fi ne.   

 $300 
 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

   3295 
  Five pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1941) R/47 559666 
(R.46).   Flattened of centre fold, otherwise good extremely 
fi ne/good very fi ne.    

 $300 

   3296 
  Five pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1941) R/43 180270 
(R.46).   Flattened of folds, otherwise nice clean note, nearly 
extremely fi ne.    

 $250 

   3297 
  Five pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1941) R/64 153507 
(R.46).   Flattened of creases and folds, a few faint traces of 
foxing, fresh, very fi ne.    

 $150 

   3298 
  Five pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1941) R/58 764373 
(R.46).   Two or three tone spots either side, otherwise good 
body, very fi ne or better.   

 $150 

   3299 
  Five pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1941) R/40 292255; 
R/53 122930 (R.46).   Nearly fi ne; very good.  (2)  

 $90 

   3300 
  Five pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1941) R/40 250153; 
R/55 822192; R/56 824336 (R.46).   Good - very good.  (3)  

 $70 

   3301 
  Five pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1941) R/55 064869; 
R/57 511487; R/58 331876 (R.46)).   The fi rst with three cm 
tear at bottom left, otherwise good - very good.  (3)  

 $50 

    

 3302* 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Watt (1949) S/4 461693/5 (R.47) 
consecutive trio.   Centre bends, rust spot at top of fi rst, 
otherwise crisp originals, good extremely fi ne.  (3)   

 $750 

   

part 

 3303* 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Watt (1949) R/87, R/94, R/95, S/4, 
S/5 (2), S/7.   Crisp originals with vertical bends, good very 
fi ne - extremely fi ne (the last illustrated).  (7)   

 $400 

    

 3304 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Watt (1949) R/85 292770 fi rst prefi x 
(R.47F).   Flattened, small top edge nick, otherwise good 
very fi ne.    

 $300 

   3305 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Watt (1949) S/24 111549 (R.47).   
Flattened of creases and folds, a few small discolouration 
spots, otherwise good very fi ne.    

 $150 
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   3306 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Watt (1949) S/1, S/2, S/4 (2), S/6, S/21 
(R.47).   Folds or creases, otherwise original body, good fi ne 
- very fi ne.  (6)  

 $270 

   3307 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Watt (1949) R/94, R/99, S/1 (2), S/5 
(2), 5/7 (R.47).   Third with edge nick, otherwise good fi ne 
- very fi ne.  (7)  

 $280 

   3308 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Watt (1949) R/85, R/86 (3), R/88, 
R/90, R/94, R/95, R/96, R/97, R/99; S/0, S/1 (4), S/12, S/13) 
(R.47) also Armitage/McFarlane (1941) R/74, R/75, R/78 
(R.46).   Fair - fi ne.  (21)  

 $400 

    

 3309* 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1952) S/47 916589/90 (R.48) 
consecutive pair.   Flattened, otherwise virtually uncirculated 
and rare as a pair.  (2)  

 $7,000 

   3310 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1952) S/48 118864 (R.48).   
Flattened, nearly extremely fi ne.    

 $300 

   3311 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1952) S/38 613831 (R.48), 
(1954) TA/50 432339 (R.49).   Flattened of folds, both crisp, 
good very fi ne - nearly extremely fi ne.  (2)   

 $250 

   3312 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1952) S/52 588437 (R.48).   
Flattened, otherwise good very fi ne.    

 $200 

    

lot 3313

 3313* 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1952) S/55 444720 (R.48).   
Original body, centre fold, otherwise very fi ne.    

 $150 

   3314 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1952) S/36 969094 (R.48); 
(1960) TC/56 272448 (R.50).   Good fi ne; very fi ne.  (2)   

 $100 

   3315 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1952) S/32, 38, 39 92), 40 
(2), 44 (2), 46-9, 51, 54, 56 (R.48).   Fair - fi ne.  (15)  

 $300 

   3316 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1954) TA/67 721176 (R.49).   
Uncirculated.   

 $600 

    

 3317* 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1954) TA/72 078643 (R.49).   
Uncirculated.    

 $550 

   

part 

 3318* 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1954) TA/03 930081/100 
(R.49) a run of twenty consecutive notes.   Double vertical 
bends, otherwise extremely fi ne - crisp good extremely fi ne, 
the last note with with nick in centre of bottom edge, right 
side edges creased on second, slight toning but original 
condition and rare as such a large run.  (20)  

 $3,000 
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 3319* 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1954) TA/30 044094/5 
(R.419) consecutive pair.   Crisp originals with vertical bends 
and slight edge creases, otherwise good extremely fi ne.  (2)   

 $450 

    

 3320* 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1954) TA/30 055552, 082316 
(R.49). Crisp originals with centre bends.   Good extremely 
fi ne.  (2)   

 $400 

   3321 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1954) TA/30 855704 (R.49).   
Flattened of centre fold, nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $250 

   3322 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1954) TA/27 671850; TA/28 
235358; TA/29 681333 (R.49).   Crisp originals, very fi ne- 
extremely fi ne.  (3)   

 $350 

   3323 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1954) TA/16, TA/18 (2), 
TA/19, TA/20 (2), TA/22, TA/25 (2), TA/26 (2).   Vertical 
bends, very good - very fi ne.  (11)   

 $300 

   3324 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1954) TA/78 381586 (R.49); 
(1960) TD/08 189970 (R.50).   Flat, nearly uncirculated; 
uncirculated.  (2)  

 $350 

    

 3325* 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1960) TD/09 240329 (R.50) 
last serial prefi x.   Flattened, otherwise extremely fi ne and 
rare.   

 $1,800 

   3326 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1960) TD/01 833205 (R.50).   
Flat, virtually uncirculated.    

 $100 

    

 3327* 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1960) TB/67 425811/2 (R.50) 
consecutive pair.   Flat, virtually uncirculated.  (2)   

 $500 

    

 3328* 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) TC/57 851323/7 (R.50) 
fi ve consecutive notes.   Crisp, corners curling and light centre 
folding, otherwise nearly uncirculated.  (5)   

 $500 
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   3329 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1960) TC/03 225188/91; 
TC/39 682217/9 (R.50) runs of four and three consecutive 
notes.   Centre folds, crisp extremely fi ne or better.  (7)  

 $650 

   3330 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) TB/85 149647, 649; 
TC/12 275888, 891; TC/61 727305, 308; TB/56 (2), 76;  
TC/90 (R.50).   Centre folds and corner curling, otherwise 
crisp nearly extremely fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  (10)   

 $500 

   3331 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1960) TC/40 932766/7 (R.50) 
consecutive pair.   Flattened, otherwise good extremely fi ne.  
(2)  

 $400 

   3332 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1960) TA/77 778599; TA/92 
554654 (R.50).   Flattened, crisp good extremely fi ne; nearly 
extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $100 
 Ex Banking and Currency Museum.  

   3333 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1960) TB/82 654001/2 (R.50) 
consecutive pair.   Nearly extremely fi ne.  (2)   

 $80 

   3334 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) TB/54, 55, 77, 85; 
TC/18, 46, 55, 57 (5), 61 (2), 65 (R.50) also TA/82 (R.49).   
Fair - very fi ne.  (16)  

 $300 

   3335 
  Five pounds,   Coomb/Wilson (1960) TB/91 495693 (R.50).   
Crisp original body, folds and creases, three pin head size 
spots of rust at back right edge, very fi ne.   

 $50 

   3336 
  Five and ten pounds,   Coombs/Watt (1949) (R.47, 60) (R.63).   
Very good - fi ne.  (3)  

 $80 

   3337 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1960) TC/51, TC/98 (R.50) 
(2); ten pounds, Coombs/Wilson (1960) WA/34 362801 
(R.63).   Nearly extremely fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $450 

    

 3338* 
  Ten pounds,   Riddle/Heathershaw (1927) U/4 176392 (R.55).   
Paper semi-crisp, fl attened, good extremely fi ne, uncirculated 
appearance, rare in this condition.   

 $22,000 

    

 3339* 
  Ten pounds,   Riddle/Heathershaw (1927) U/3 707897 (R.55).   
Good very fi ne.   

 $15,000 

    

 3340* 
  Ten pounds,   Riddle/Sheehan (1934) V/O 646497/8 (R.57) 
consecutive pair of notes.   Second has minor oil stain (2 mm 
x 6 mm) near bottom left edge, both notes crisp originals, 
nearly uncirculated, the fi rst better and rare thus, this pair 
once part of a larger run sold in the 1960s.  (2)  

 $20,000 

   3341 
  Ten pounds,   Riddle/Sheehan (1934) V/2 791512 (R.57).   
Tears in three of the borders, two mm, three mm and ten 
mm tears, very good.   

 $350 
 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

     3342 
  Ten pounds,   Riddle/Sheehan (1934) V/1 905853 (R.57).   One 
cm tear top right, otherwise nearly fi ne.   

 $250 

    

 3343* 
  Ten pounds,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1940) V/4 268624 (R.58).   
Flattened, otherwise nearly extremely fi ne and rare.   

 $2,000 
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   3344 
  Ten pounds,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1940) V/4 169222 (R.58).   
Flattened of folds, otherwise good fi ne.   

 $350 
 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

   3345 
  Ten pounds,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1940) V/3 161950 (R.58).   
Note soiled, fi ne.   

 $450 

   3346 
  Ten pounds,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1940) V/4 938989 (R.58).   
A 2mm tear right hand border, otherwise fi ne.   

 $400 

   3347 
  Ten pounds,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1940) V/3 161562 (R.58).   
Nearly fi ne.   

 $400 

   3348 
  Ten pounds,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1940) V/4 357504 (R.58).   
Two pinholes left hand side of note, otherwise nearly fi ne.   

 $350 

   3349 
  Ten pounds,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1940) V/4 124506 (R.58).   
Three small tears in top border, otherwise nearly fi ne.   

 $350 

   3350 
  Ten pounds,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1940) V/3 670209 (R.58).   
Nearly fi ne.   

 $350 

   3351 
  Ten pounds,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1940) V/3 924580, V/4 
294312 (R.58).   Both notes with tears in borders, otherwise 
very good.  (2)  

 $600 

   3352 
  Ten pounds,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1940) V/4 525843, V/4 
783292 (R.58).   First note with 3mm tear in left hand border, 
very good.  (2)  

 $600 

   3353 
  Ten pounds,   Sheehan/McFarlane (1940) V/3 438660, V/4 
304423, V/4 355105, V/4 358638, V/4 417677 (R.58).   All 
notes with some tears in borders, second last note with piece 
missing from top right hand corner, good - very good.  (5)  

 $1,200 

    

 3354* 
  Ten pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1943) V/13 348763/4 
(R.59) consecutive pair.   Nearly uncirculated and rare thus.  
(2)  

 $10,000 

    

 3355* 
  Ten pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1943) V/10 675606/7 
consecutive pair (R.59).   Light foxing at right edge, otherwise 
uncirculated and rare.  (2)   

 $4,500 

   3356 
  Ten pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1943) V/7 023086 (R.59).   
Full body, centre fold, nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $850 

   3357 
  Ten pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1943) V/7 035529 (R.59).   
Original body, very fi ne.   

 $600 

   3358 
  Ten pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1943) V/7 023746 
(R.59).   Full body, bright colour, 2mm tear top border, good 
very fi ne.   

 $600 

   3359 
  Ten pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1943) V/6 016527 (R.59).   
Nearly very fi ne.   

 $350 

   3360 
  Ten pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1943) V/6 114717 (R.59).   
Good fi ne.   

 $350 

   3361 
  Ten pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1943) V/6 639742 (R.59).   
Good fi ne.   

 $250 

   3362 
  Ten pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1943) V/8 205454 
(R.59).   Fine.   

 $350 

   3363 
  Ten pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1943) V/6 506204 
(R.59).   Fine.   

 $320 

   3364 
  Ten pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1943) V/5 815202 
(R.59).   Fine.   

 $300 

   3365 
  Ten pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1943) V/6 824324 (R.59).   
Two pinholes near top left side, otherwise fi ne.   

 $300 



289

   3366 
  Ten pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1943) V/6 590579, V/7 
691962 (R.59).   Very good - fi ne.  (2)  

 $400 

   3367 
  Ten pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1943) V/6 245130, V/6 
909244 (R.59).   Very good - fi ne.  (2)  

 $350 

   3368 
  Ten pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1943) V/11 873696 
(C.59); Coombs/Wilson (1952) V/24 357025 (R.61) last 
prefi x, (1954) WA/00 405331 fi rst prefi x, WA/12 253119 
(R.62).   First note with eight mm tear in bottom border, last 
note repaired in top border, good - fi ne.  (4)  

 $300 

   3369 
  Ten pounds,   Armitage/McFarlane (1943) to Coombs/Wilson 
(1960)(R.59, 62, 63 (3)).   The second and third torn, 
otherwise very good - very fi ne.  (5)   

 $300 

    

 3370* 
  Ten pounds,   Coombs/Watt (1949) V/17 733247 (R.60).   
Crisp note with bright colour, extremely fi ne.   

 $1,000 

 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

    

 3371* 
  Ten pounds,   Coombs/Watt (1949) V/21 198859 (R.60).   
Flattened, otherwise good very fi ne.    

 $600 

   3372 
  Ten pounds,   Coombs/Watt (1949) V/15 156122 (R.60).   Tiny 
stain spot bottom edge, good fi ne.   

 $350 

   3373 
  Ten pounds,   Coombs/Watt (1949) S/2 307360 (R.47); 
Coombs/Wilson (1960) TD/03 184215 (R.50).   Creases 
and folds, dirty and 4mm tear on left edge, very good; light 
horizontal crease and a few small indentations along top edge 
and teller fl icks, otherwise virtually uncirculated.  (2)   

 $200 

    

 3374* 
  Ten pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1952) V/24 113567 (R.61).   
Flattened and slightly toned, light body to paper, otherwise 
good very fi ne.   

 $1,800 

   3375 
  Ten pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1952) V/24 826488 last prefi x 
(R.61L); Coombs/Wilson (1954) WA/16 150020 (R.62).   
The fi rst note discoloured from cleaning and fl attened; the 
second note with 5mm tear at top edge otherwise nearly 
very fi ne.  (2)  

 $100 

    

 3376* 
  Ten pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1954) WA/19 150713 (R.62).   
Light centre fold, otherwise virtually uncirculated.   

 $700 

    

 3377* 
  Ten pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1954) WA/11 160629/30 
(R.62) consecutive pair.   Flattened, otherwise nearly 
uncirculated.  (2)   

 $2,700 
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 3378* 
  Ten pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1954) WA/23 278957/8 (R.62) 
consecutive pair.   Nearly uncirculated.  (2)   

 $1,500 

   3379 
  Ten pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1954) WA/08 228539/40 
(R.62) consecutive pair.   Flattened, otherwise good extremely 
fi ne.  (2)   

 $500 

    

 3380* 
  Ten pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1954) WA/00 979444/5 
(R.62) consecutive pair of fi rst serial prefi x notes.   Flattened, 
otherwise extremely fi ne and rare as such.  (2)   

 $8,000 

   3381 
  Ten pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1954) WA/18 629454 (R.62).   
Good very fi ne.    

 $150 

   3382 
  Ten pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1954) WA/16 311869 (R.62).   
Creases and folds, dirty on back, nearly very fi ne.    

 $100 

   3383 
  Ten pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1960) WA/43 092003 (R.63).   
Nearly uncirculated.   

 $750 

    

 3384* 
  Ten pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1960) WA/60 544451/2 (R.63) 
consecutive pair.   Flattened, nearly uncirculated.  (2)   

 $750 

   

part 

 3385* 
  Ten pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1960) WA/46 045951/3, 6/8, 
60/70 (R.63) two trios and a run of eleven consecutive notes.   
Centre folds and corner curling, otherwise crisp originals, 
extremely fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  (17)  

 $1,500 

   3386 
  Ten pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1960) WA/34, WA/46, WA/47, 
WA/51 (2), WA/52 202847/50 (R.63) fi ve singles and a run of 
four consecutive notes.   Very fi ne - good extremely fi ne.  (9)  

 $500 

   3387 
  Ten pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1960) WA/56 351814 (R.63).   
Bright colour, crisp note, good extremely fi ne.   

 $400 
 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

   3388 
  Ten pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1960) WA/39 686579 (R.63).   
Light creases and folds, crisp, good extremely fi ne.   

 $300 
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   3389 
  Ten pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1960) WA/39 664256 (R.63).   
Flattened, otherwise nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $250 

   3390 
  Ten pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1960) WA/38 478019 (R.63).   
Flattened of fold, soiled centre top border, good very fi ne.   

 $300 

   3391 
  Ten pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1960) WA/41, 42, 46 (4), 47 
(3), 50 (2), 51 (R.63).   Very good - good very fi ne.  (12)  

 $400 

   WAR  RELATED  ISSUES 

    

 3392* 
  World War I,   Turkey/Great Britain, Gallipoli Campaign, sixty 
piastres on ten shillings, John Bradbury, Y/25 No. 082275 
(P.348b; T.15).   Piece out of top edge, repaired tear in bottom, 
otherwise very good.    

 $200 

    

 3393* 
  World War I,   Turkey/Great Britain, Gallipoli Campaign, sixty 
piastres on ten shillings, John Bradbury, Z/22 No. 045605 
(P.348b; T.15).   Frail, with perforations and centre fold 
complete tear, otherwise very good with good colour.   

 $150 

    

 3394* 
  World War I,   Turkey/Great Britain, Gallipoli Campaign, one 
hundred and twenty piastres overprinted on one pound, John 
Bradbury, F/67 No. 48127 (P.349b; T.14).   Piece cut out of 
lower left, cleaned and fl attened, frail, otherwise very good 
and rare.   

 $1,500 

    

 3395* 
  World War II,   Hay Internment Camp, sixpence, Epstein/
Stahl, Hay, 1st March 1941, C 39696 (R.2).   Flattened, tear 
at bottom of centre fold, otherwise good very fi ne.   

 $7,500 

    

 3396* 
  World War II,   Hay Internment Camp, sixpence, Mendel/
Stahl, Hay, 1st March, 1941, C 41984 (not listed in Bulluss).   
Full bodied note, centre fold, nearly very fi ne.   

 $7,000 
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 3397* 
  World War II,   Hay Internment Camp, one shilling, Mendel/
Stahl, Hay, 1st March 1941, D 20340 (R.4).   Tiny tears 
from frayed edge at top centre, otherwise nearly very fi ne 
and rare.   

 $6,000 

    

 3398* 
  World War II,   Hay Internment Camp, two shillings, 
Mendel/Stahl, Hay, 1st March 1941, E 40961 (R.7).   Top 
and bottom tears into centre fold, fl attened, otherwise very 
fi ne and rare.    

 $4,500 

    

 3399* 
  World War II,   Hay Internment Camp, two shillings, Mendel/
Stahl, Hay, 1st March 1941, E 40438 (R.7).   Completely 
torn through vertical centre fold and partly only through 
horizontal fold, frayed edges, fair and rare.   

 $1,200 

    

 3400* 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   War Savings Certifi cate, World 
War I, one pound 4 Oct 1918 B 013282 (R.WA1).   Tape mark 
down left edge, otherwise good fi ne.    

 $1,350 

   3401 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   War Savings Certifi cates, one 
pound, prefi xes EB (3) and FB (R.WD1a) prefi xes AD, FC 
(R.WE1a); Savings Certifi cates with red S (R.WF1a) (2).   Very 
fi ne - good extremely fi ne.  (8)  

 $200 

   3402 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   War Savings Certifi cates, one 
pound FC087120/5 (R.WE1a).   Unusual run of six from 
Adelaide, uncirculated.  (6)  

 $150 

   3403 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   War Savings Certifi cates for 
fi ve pounds G, Hurstville July 1940; one pound certifi cates 
from 1940 to 1946, series B, E (2), AA, AB (2), AD (2) BC 
(3), CA (2), CB (2), DA, DB, EA, EB, EC (3), FA, FB, Saving 
Certifi cates A red serial (2) mostly from Mortdale NSW, 
(R.WD1a, WD2a, WF1a).   Very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (25)   

 $300 

SPECIMEN NOTES

    

 3404* 
  Two dollars,   Coombs/Wilson (1966) type one specimen note, 
FAA 000000 (McD.DS2).   Uncirculated and rare.   

 $12,000 
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 3405* 
  Five dollars,   Coombs/Randall (1967) type one specimen note, 
NAA 000000 (McD.DS3).   Nearly uncirculated and rare.   

 $12,000 

    

 3406* 
  Ten dollars,   Coombs/Wilson (1966) type one, specimen note, 
SAA 000000 (McD.DS4).   Uncirculated and rare.   

 $12,000 

    

 3407* 
  Ten dollars,   Coombs/Wilson (1966), SAA 000000 type one 
specimen note (McD.DS4).   Tone spots, fl attened, otherwise 
good very fi ne and very rare.    

 $2,800 

    

 3408* 
  Twenty dollars,   Coombs/Wilson (1966) XAA 000000, type 
one specimen note (McD.DS5).   Flattened of centre fold, 
otherwise good very fi ne and very rare.    

 $4,000 

    

 3409* 
  Ten dollars,   Johnston/Fraser (1988) Bicentennial AA 
18233081, 'SPECIMEN' No.0837 overprinted in red (McD.
DS29). In a folder,    uncirculated and very rare.   

 $20,000 

 Ex R.A.S.Bywater G.C., G.M., M.Sc., General Manager, Note Issue 
Department, Reserve Bank of Australia 1972-1976. 

   STAR  NOTES 

    

 3410* 
  Ten shillings,   Armitage/McFarlane (1942) G/52 02706* 
(R.13s).   Very good.   

 $75,000 

    

 3411* 
  Ten shillings,   Coombs/Watt (1949) A/1 33247* (R.14s).   
Flattened, otherwise good fi ne and rare.    

 $2,000 
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 3412* 
  Ten shillings,   Coombs/Wilson (1954) AE/91 42348* (R.16s).   
Cleaned and fl attened, nearly very fi ne and rare.    

 $4,500 

    

 3413* 
  One pound,   Coombs/Watt (1949) W/O 70166* (R.31s).   
Nearly  extremely fi ne and very rare in this condition.   

 $20,000 

    

 3414* 
  One pound,   Coombs/Watt (1949) I/6 30168* (R.31s).   Very 
good.    

 $1,400 

    

 3415* 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1952) W/5 30012* (R.32s).   
Repair bottom margin extreme right, fl attened of centre fold, 
otherwise good fi ne and rare.    

 $8,000 

    

 3416* 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1953) HA/94 51007* (R.33s).   
Toned, good very fi ne.   

 $3,500 

    

 3417* 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1953) HA/90 73953* (R.33s).   
Very fi ne.   

 $2,400 

    

 3418* 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1953) HA/90 35922* (R.33s).   
Horizontal and vertical folds and creases, otherwise nearly 
very fi ne.   

 $1,400 

    

 3419* 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) HE/96 53928* (R.34as).   
Nearly uncirculated and very rare thus.   

 $20,000 
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 3420* 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) HE/98 76083* (R.34as).   
Nearly very fi ne.   

 $1,800 

    

 3421* 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) HE/89 36532* (R.34bs).   
Flattened of folds and creases, otherwise good very fi ne.   

 $3,000 

    

 3422* 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) HE/87 17839* (R.34bs).   
Folds and creases, otherwise original and nearly very fi ne.   

 $1,500 

    

 3423* 
  One pound,   Coombs/Wilson (1961) HE/87 54336* (R.34bs).   
Original body good fi ne.   

 $1,000 

    

 3424* 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1960) TC/11 03918* (R.50s).   
Flattened of centre fold, good very fi ne and rare.    

 $7,500 

    

 3425* 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1960) TC/12 90039* (R.50s).   
Flattened of centre fold, some original body to paper, good 
very fi ne and rare in this condition.    

 $6,000 

    

 3426* 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1960) TC/13 42651* (R.50s).   
Flattened, otherwise very fi ne.    

 $5,000 

    

 3427* 
  Five pounds,   Coombs/Wilson (1960) TC/12 63859* (R.50s).   
Four mm tear left margin in central pin hole, extensive folds 
and creases, otherwise nearly very good.   

 $800 
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 3428* 
  One dollar,   Coombs/Wilson (1966) ZAA 56660* (R.71s) 
fi rst prefi x.   Uncirculated.    

 $2,000 
 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

    

 3429* 
  One dollar,   Coombs/Wilson (1966) ZAB 86159* (R.71s).   
Flat, extremely fi ne or better and scarce thus.    

 $2,000 

    

 3430* 
  One dollar,   Coombs/Wilson (1966) ZAD 08487* (R.71s).   
Extremely fi ne.   

 $800 

    

 3431* 
  One dollar,   Coombs/Wilson (1966), ZAF 12541* (R.71s).   
Tear with repair, otherwise extremely fi ne.   

 $400 
 35,000 only issued. 

   3432 
  One dollar, Coombs/Wilson   (1966) ZAC 60738* (R.71s).   
Cleaned, otherwise very fi ne.   

 $700 

   3433 
  One dollar,   Coombs/Wilson (1966) ZAB 22130* (R.71s).   
Flattened, good fi ne.    

 $500 

   3434 
  One dollar,   Coombs/Wilson (1966) ZAD 22830* (R.71s); 
Phillips/Randall (1969) ZAP 16512* (R.73s).   Two mm 
repaired tear top left on second, otherwise good very fi ne; 
fi rst nearly extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $1,500 

    

 3435* 
  One dollar,   Coombs/Randall (1967) ZAF 57930* (R.72s) 
fi rst serial prefi x.   Teller fl ick top left quarter, otherwise 
virtually uncirculated and rare.   

 $6,000 

    

 3436* 
  One dollar,   Coombs/Randall (1967) ZAG 11043* (R.72s).   
Nearly uncirculated.   

 $3,500 
 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

    

 3437* 
  One dollar,   Coombs/Randall (1967) ZAG 64547* (R.72s).   
Flattened of centre fold, tiny tear and thin, good very fi ne 
or better and very scarce.    

 $1,500 
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   3438 
  One dollar,   Coombs/Randall (1967) ZAG 10456* (R.72s).   
Nearly fi ne and rare.    

 $800 

    

 3439* 
  One dollar,   Phillips/Randall (1969) ZAH 19847* (R.73s) 
fi rst prefi x.   Uncirculated.   

 $2,000 
 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

    

 3440 
  One dollar,   Phillips/Randall (1969) ZAJ 93257* (R.73s).   
Crisp original body, slightest centre bend, otherwise virtually 
uncirculated.   

 $2,000 

    

 3441* 
  One dollar,   Phillips/Randall (1969) ZAL 87034* (R.73s).   
Nearly very fi ne with tiny tear.    

 $500 

    

lot 3442

 3442* 
  Two dollars,   Coombs/Wilson (1966) ZFF 40091* (R.81s).   
Crisp, extremely fi ne and scarce thus.   

 $2,000 

    

 3443* 
  Two dollars,   Coombs/Wilson (1966) ZFF 58689* (R.81s).   
Flattened of centre fold, otherwise nearly extremely fi ne.    

 $1,750 

   3444 
  Two dollars,   Coombs/Wilson (1966) ZFF 00814* (R.81s).   
Flattened of centre fold, very fi ne.    

 $1,000 

    

 3445* 
  Two dollars,   Coombs/Wilson (1966) ZFC 70669* (R.81s).   
Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $1,000 
 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

    

 3446* 
  Two dollars,   Coombs/Wilson (1966) ZFA 53370* (R.81s) 
fi rst serial prefi x.   Flattened, extremely fi ne or better.   

 $1,500 

   3447 
  Two dollars,   Coombs/Wilson (1966) ZFA 96549* (R.81s).   
Nearly very fi ne.    

 $500 

   3448 
  Two dollars,   Coombs/Wilson (1966) ZFC 36955* and ZFD 
21008* (R.81s).   Good fi ne; very good.  (2)  

 $800 
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 3449* 
  Two dollars,   Coombs/Randall (1967) ZFK 15524* (R.82s).   
Uncirculated.   

 $5,000 
 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

    

 3450* 
  Two dollars,   Coombs/Randall (1967) ZFH 52940* (R.82s) 
last serial prefi x.   Good extremely fi ne and very scarce.   

 $3,000 

    

 3451* 
  Two dollars,   Phillips/Randall (1968) ZFK 99144* (R.83s) 
fi rst prefi x.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $4,000 
 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

    

 3452* 
  Two dollars,   Phillips/Randall (1968) ZFN 87650* (R.83s).   
Crisp, extremely fi ne.    

 $2,400 

    

 3453* 
  Two dollars,   Phillips/Randall (1968) ZFN 99327* (R.83s).   
Good exremely fi ne and scarce.   

 $2,000 

    

 3454* 
  Two dollars,   Phillips/Randall (1968) ZFR 12727* (R.83s).   
Flattened, otherwise good very fi ne.    

 $1,100 

   3455 
  Two dollars,   Phillips/Randall (1968) ZFL 11825* (R.83s).   
Good fi ne.    

 $600 

   3456 
  Two dollars,   Phillips/Randall (1968) ZFP 57220* and ZFS 
33741* (R.83s).   Two mm tear bottom left in fi rst, one cm 
tear top left in second, otherwise nearly very fi ne; good 
fi ne.  (2)   

 $1,000 

         

 3457* 
  Five dollars,   Coombs/Randall (1967) ZNA 07289* (R.202).   
Light centre fold, extremely fi ne.   

 $2,500 

 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 
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 3458* 
  Five dollars,   Coombs/Randall (1967) ZNB 91363*.   Trimmed, 
fl attened of folds, otherwise nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $2,000 

    

 3459* 
  Five dollars,   Coombs/Randall (1967) ZNB 09200* (R.202s).   
Frail or thinned bottom right corner, otherwise very fi ne 
and scarce.    

 $1,500 

    

 3460* 
  Five dollars,   Phillips/Randall (1969) ZNC 75008* (R.203s).   
Uncirculated.   

 $10,000 
 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

   3461* 
  Five dollars,   Phillips/Randall (1969) ZNC 69034* (R.203s).   
Flattened of centre fold, otherwise good extremely fi ne and 
rare.    

 $6,000 

    

 3462* 
  Ten dollars,   Coombs/Wilson (1966) ZSB 82793* (R.301s).   
Crisp, good extremely fi ne.    

 $3,000 

    

 3463* 
  Ten dollars,   Coombs/Wilson (1966) ZSB 73914* (R.301s).   
Extremely fi ne or better. ,   

 $2,500 

    

 3464* 
  Ten dollars,   Coombs/Wilson (1966) ZSA 44838* (R.301s).   
Flattened but crisp body, good extremely fi ne.    

 $1,200 

    

 3465* 
  Ten dollars,   Coombs/Wilson (1966) ZSC 80411* (R.301s).   
Extremely fi ne.   

 $1,000 
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   3466 
  Ten dollars,   Coombs/Wilson (1966) ZSA 04236* (R.301s).   
Two tiny pinholes, otherwise good very fi ne.    

 $1,000 

    

 3467* 
  Ten dollars,   Coombs/Wilson (1966) ZSB 38205* (R.301s).   
Very fi ne.   

 $500 

 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

   3468 
  Ten dollars,   Coombs/Wilson (1966) ZSD 13428* (R.301s).   
Flattened of folds, nearly very fi ne.   

 $500 

    

 3469* 
  Ten dollars,   Coombs/Wilson (1966) ZSB 03103* (R.301s).   
Original, tiny tear, otherwise nearly very fi ne.    

 $480 

   3470 
  Ten dollars,   Coombs/Wilson (1966) ZSA 01856* and ZSA 
71495* (R.301s).   Tiny one mm tear centre right bottom 
edge on fi rst, otherwise nearly very fi ne, second with tiny 
pinholes, otherwise good fi ne.  (2)  

 $1,500 

   3471 
  Ten dollars,   Coombs/Wilson (1966) ZSA 30460* and ZSB 
79072* (R.301s).   Slight clean of stain on fi rst and trimmed; 
bottom right edge nick on second, otherwise both good 
fi ne.  (2)  

 $800 

    

 3472* 
  Ten dollars,   Coombs/Randall (1967) ZSD 49525* 
(R.302s), SDT 549509, 549511 (R.302).   Very fi ne - nearly 
uncirculated.  (3)  

 $10,000 

    

 3473* 
  Ten dollars,   Coombs/Randall (1967) ZSE 29463* (R.302s).   
Uncirculated.   

 $8,000 
 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection. 

    

 3474* 
  Ten dollars,   Coombs/Randall (1967) ZSD 78707* (R.302s).   
Flattened, very fi ne or better and rare.    

 $4,500 

    

 3475* 
  Ten dollars,   Coombs/Randall (1967) ZSD 54031* (R.302s).   
Flattened, otherwise nearly extremely fi ne and rare.    

 $3,000 
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 3476* 
  Ten dollars,   Coombs/Randall (1967) ZSE 69934* (R.302s).   
Flattened, good very fi ne and rare.    

 $3,000 

    

 3477* 
  Ten dollars,   Coombs/Randall (1967) ZSE 11113* (R.302s).   
Pin-holes, nearly very fi ne.   

 $2,000 

    

 3478* 
  Ten dollars,   Coombs/Randall (1967) ZSE 20773* (R.302s).   
Tiny tear at top on security thread and on left corner fold, 
otherwise good fi ne.    

 $1,500 

   3479 
  Ten dollars,   Coombs/Randall (1967) ZSD 96575* (R.302s).   
Light tone to paper, original good fi ne with tiniest of tears.    

 $1,250 

    

 3480* 
  Ten dollars,   Phillips/Randall (1968) ZSH 61773* (R.303s).   
Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $1,500 

    

 3481* 
  Ten dollars,   Phillips/Randall (1968) ZSF 00840* (R.303s).   
Flattened, very fi ne or better.    

 $1,500 

    

 3482* 
  Ten dollars,   Phillips/Randall (1968) ZSG 26085* (R.303s).   
Teller corner fold top right, otherwise good very fi ne.    

 $1,200 

    

 3483* 
  Ten dollars,   Phillips/Randall (1968) ZSG 66828* (R.303s).   
Good very fi ne.   

 $1,000 
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   3484 
  Ten dollars,   Phillips/Randall (1968) ZSH 84636* (P.303s).   
Pinhole, otherwise nearly very fi ne.    

 $600 

   3485 
  Ten dollars,   Phillips/Randall (1968) ZGS 41093* and ZSH 
53612* (P.303s).   Tiny one mm tear into bottom right on 
fi rst, otherwise very fi ne, pinhole in second, otherwise good 
fi ne.  (2)   

 $1,250 

    

 3486* 
  Twenty dollars,   Phillips/Randall (1968) ZXA 62035* 
(R.403s).   Uncirculated.   

 $16,500 

    

 3487* 
  Twenty dollars,   Phillips/Randall (1968) ZXA42138* 
(R.403s).   Flat, extremely fi ne or better and rare, especially 
in this condition.   

 $12,500 

    

 3488* 
  Twenty dollars,   Phillips/Randall (1968) ZXA 11308* 
(R.403s).   Centre fold, original surface and body, good 
extremely fi ne and very rare.   

 $7,500 

    

 3489* 
  Twenty dollars,   Phillips/Randall (1968) ZXA 06690* 
(R.403s).   Centre fold and tiny tear, original body, very fi ne 
or better and rare.    

 $2,000 

    

 3490* 
  Twenty dollars,   Phillips/Randall (1968) ZXA 44269* 
(R.403s).   Slightly trimmed, vertical creases or folds, original 
body to the paper, very fi ne.    

 $1,500 

   3491 
  Twenty dollars,   Phillips/Randall (1968) ZXA 22327* and 
ZXA 27607* (R.403s).   Second note with 1cm tear bottom 
left, very good, the fi rst with tiny tears, otherwise good 
fi ne.  (2)  

 $1,250 

 


